0il and Gas Well Drilling

3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092
Owners: Clay Hughes
Isaac Burbank

Well Log Phone: (785) 979-9493
Fueling American HB Energy, LLC (913) 963-9127
e HB Well #: HB1

Sec. 34 Twp. 16 Rng. 21 Fax:  (785) 883-2305

Franklin County
FSL: 565 FEL: 3415
APl 15-059-26999

Start: 4/22/15

End: 4/23/15

Thickness of Strata Formation Total

8 Soil & Clay 8

43 Shale 51

17 Lime 68

1 Shale 69

2 Lime 71

5 Shale 76

2 Lime 78

1 Shale 79

8 Sand 87 Making a little water, grey
1 Lime 88

11 Shale 99

14 Lime 113

16 Shale 129

10 Lime 139

2 Shale 141

2 Lime 143

15 Shale 158

9 Lime 167 Some porosity, good oil show, making some watel
2 Shale 169

15 Lime 184

11 Shale 195

18 Lime 213

6 Shale 219

3 Lime 222

5 Shale 227

4 Lime 231 Base of Kansas City / Hertha
21 Shale 252

2 Limey Sand 254 Hard

2 Sand 256 Making good amount of gas
1 Silty Shale 257

8 Sand 265 Thin shale seems, making good amount of gas
70 Shale 335
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339
363
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HB Lease - HB1

Grey sand & laminated shale, ok bleed

Brown, hard, good bleed
Brown, lots of porosity, soft, great bleed
Hard, light show

Core point - 504

85% light brown sand, 15% green shale, no show
Light brown, no bleeding

No oil

5% brown sand, 95% shale, light show

Core point

No show, grey

60% brown sand, 40% shale, light bleed

Qil trace

Light brown sand & shale, no oil

Light brown sand & shale, no oil



HB Lease - HB1

Drilled an 11" hole to 22’
Drilled a 5 5/8” hole to 678’

04/22/15 set 21.6" of 7" surface casing, cemented with 8 sacks of cement.
04/23/15 Cored 1st Squirrel zone.
04/23/15 Cored 2nd/3rd Squirrel zones.

04/23/15 The open hole below permanent casing (555°-678’) was filled with
cement by Consolidated Oil Well Services, prior to cementing permanent casing.

04/23/15 set 555" of 2 7/8” 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp,
1 float-shoe, and baffle.
Baffle set at 526’
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